87
15
A
_0
00
-6
03
e-

allowing the program editor software to read or add information
contained in the memory chip.
Ordering Key
Range
±5 000 g 5000
TEDS Templates
High temperature M5
TEDS, IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 T
Template 0 (UTID 1)
IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 T01
Template 24 (UTID 116225)
LMS Template 117 T02
Free format Point ID
LMS Template 118, Automotive  T03
Format (Field 14 Geometry = 0)
LMS Template 118, Aerospace  T04
Format (Field 14 Geometry = 0)
P1451.4 V1.0 Template 25  T05
Transfer Function Disabled
P1451.4 V1.0 Template 25 T06
Transfer Function Disabled
8715A
Power Supply
Voltage VDC 20 … 30
Constant current mA 2 … 18
Construction
Sensing element Type PiezoStar
Case/base material titanium
Degree of protection case/connector  IP68
(EN 60529)
Connector Type 5-44 neg.
Ground isolated  yes
Mass grams 2,1
Mounting Type cap screw
Tightening torque N·m 0,51
 1 g = 9,80665 m/s2, 1 Inch = 25,4 mm, 1 Gram = 0,03527 oz, 1 lbf-in = 0,113 N·m
1) TEDS Data retention and data communications may be degraded for tempera-
tures exceeding (–40 … 110 °C). Analog operation over the operating temperature
is unaffected.
Accessories Included   Type
• 4-40x7/16" isolated screw assembly 8446AE3
• M2,5x12 mm isolated screw assembly 8446AM3
shipped outside N.A.
Optional Accessories   Type
• 10-32 pos. to BNC pos. cable  1761B...
• 5-44 pos. to 10-32 neg.    1766AK01sp
 silicon jacketed cable
• Adhesive mounting base 4-40 thd.  8462K01
• Adhesive mounting base, M2,5 thd. 8462K02
Fig 1:   Typical % of deviation
Measure Connect Amplify Output Analyze
Type 8715A… Type 1766A… Type 51… Type 1511
Low
impedance
5-44 pos
10-32 pos.
Power supply/
signal conditioner
BNC pos.
BNC pos.
not
supplied
Fig. 2:   Measuring chain
02-
51-
01-
5-
0
5
01
51
00205100105005-001-
C eergeD